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(b) 12 8o, what are the additional tacilities proposed to be given in addition to the existing ones?

The Minister of Education (Dr.K. L.
Shrimall): (a) and (b). No, but on the advice of the Council certain schemes for providing facihities for the handicapped are being considered for inclusion 1n the Thurd Plan.

Facilities for Backward Classes Students in Delli University

Shri D. C. Sharma:

*115.
Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:

Wil the Minister of Education be pleased to state-

(a) whether Delli University has finalised a scheme for giving better educational facilities to the <tudents of Backward Classes; and

(b) if so, what 18 1ts nature”?

The Minister of Education (Dr.K.L.
Shrimali): (a) No, Sir

(b) Does not arise

Kerala Jenmikaram Payment (Abolition) Bill, 1957

Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
*116. { Shri A. K. Gopalan:
Shri V, P. Nayar:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 1801 on the 27th August, 1959 and state

(a) whether the Kerala Jenmikaram Payment (Abolition) Bill, 1857 has since been considered, and

(b) 1f 8o, the nature of the decision taken?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri
@G. B. Pant): (a) and (b) The matter ia st1ll under consideration
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Theatres

Shri Panigrahi:
Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri L. Achaw Singh:

*117.< Shri D. C. Sharma:

Shri Sgrendranath
Dwivedy:
Shri Mubhammed Elias:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 848 on the 27th August,
1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have received plans for theatres from the State Governments;

(b) 1t so, the details thereof;

(c) whether they have examuned them,

(d) if so, the result thereof; and

(e) the progress made in the execu~
tion of the Scheme

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultoral Affairs (Shri Humayun Kabir): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir, Plans have been received from the State Governments of Andhra Pradesh, Bombay, Jammu and Kashmir,
Madhya Pradesh, Onssa and Punjab

(c) and (d) Yes, Sir and the comments, of the Government of India have been communicated to the States concerned

(e) The States have been asked to start the work and to intimate to the Government of India the anticipated expenditure during the current financial year
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Delhi State Ceatral Co-operative
Stores

Shri 8. M. Banerjee:
*119, { Shri Bhakt Darshan:
shri Naval Prabhakar:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 1372 on the 11th September, 1959 and state:

(a) whether investigation in regard fo complaints of some 1rregularities in the accounts of Delhi State Central Co-operative Stores has since bheen completed; and

(b) 1f so, the results thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a)
The investigation is in progress

(b) Does not arise

Indian Oil Company Limited

Shrl Ajit Singh Sarhadi:
Shrimati Parvathi
.‘”_< Krishnan:
Shri Warlor:
Shri Nagi Reddy:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Mimster of Steel, Minets and Fuel be pleased to state*

(a) whether the Indian Oi Com-
peany Lid. has prepared any deta:led proposals for the distribution of petro-
1sum products;

(b) if so, the nature of the proposals; and

(c) whether any co-operation and co-ordination is envisaged between Indian Oil Company Ltd and the existing oil companies in the distribu-
sion of petroleum products?
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The Minister of Mines and O1l (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) and (b). It wil take some time for the Indian Oil Company Limuted to formulate thewr

. detailed proposals for the distribution of petroleum products. Their programme 18, however, expected to include, inter alis—

(1) distribution of the products of the two Government refineries, being constructed at Gauhati and at Barauni;

(ii) imports of deficit products;
and
(ili) supply of requirements of

Government Departments and

Undertakings.

(c) The existing O11 Companies already have product exchange snd such mutually advantageous arrangements; the Indian Oil Company also hopes to have such co-operation and co-ordination with them

Capita] Punishment

*121. Shri Rameshwar Tautia: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of death sentences awarded in different States n 1957,
1958 and 1959 (upto September), and

(b) the number of persons actually executed during the same period?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Swrt G. B. Pant): (a) and (b). Information
18 bemng collected from the State Governments, who are primarily concerned with the subject-matter, and it will be laid on the table of the House
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